

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101792196	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Damian Evans Tony Rowe	2. Name and address Name: Faversha	ess of receiving party(ies) am Furniture Limited s: David Batki-Braun
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes No Nova Garden F	urniture }
	hange of Name	Graveney Road
Other Execution Date: July 20, 2001	City: Favershar	mState: Kent Zip: ME13 8UN ENGLAND & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		date of the application is:
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Nathan W. Johnson Internal Address: Bradley Arant Rose 2001 Park Place, Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CF) & White LLP	R 3.41)\$\frac{40}{\text{to be charged to deposit account}}
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-273 Street Address: Bradley Arant Rose & 2001 Park Place, Suite 1400 City: Birmingham State: Alabama	8. Deposit account 50-0954	t number: 50-0954 The state of
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original docume Nathan W. Johnson, Esq.; Reg. No. Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments, ar	July 23, 2001 Date Indidocuments:
2001 GTDN11 00000140 29135243 C	ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmer Washington, D.C. 20231 Express	nts s Mail No. EL673537233US

01 FC:581

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 012005 FRAME: 0963

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	TONY	ROWE	AMD	DAMIAN
EVANS				(hereinafter referred to a
Inventors), have inven-	ted new, original	, and ornamental d	lesigns for th	e articles identified hereir
and for which Powers o	of Attorney and D	eclurations to appl	ications for U	Inited States Letters Pater
have been executed by	us and previous	y submitted to the	U.S. Patent a	ınd Trademurk Office, un
WHEREAS. F	aversham Furnit	ture Limited, a U	nited Kingdo	om corporation (hereafte
referred to as Company	y), is desirous of	acquiring the enti-	re right, title	and interest in and to said
inventions and in and to	any Letters Pate	ent which may be o	ranted theref	or in the United States and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company to the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and interest of the said Company, its auccessors and assigns.

This Design Patent Assignment applies to the following designs by description and by reference to their respective application numbers in the U.S.:

1/836149 1

in all foreign countries.

Description	U.S. Application Number	Filing Date
Arm Chair	29/135,243	January 1, 2001

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 20 day of

Signed in the presence of:

Ties Day

TIM DAY

First Inventor

Neme: TONY ROLLE

Second Inventor

Second Inventor

DAMIAN EVM

1/836149.1

ТА ИВ**ВАТЕМЕ**ВЗАЧ